



BAPTIST HEALTH SCIENCES UNIVERSITY

UG CATALOG 2020-2021, ERRATA

As of November 10, 2020

1. Correction to p.81 – RN-BSN Degree Completion Program, General Education section – **REMOVED PSY301** and **REPLACED** with **SOCIAL/BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE**; **REMOVED SOC201** and **REPLACED** with **SOC ELECTIVE** (errata on: 6/26/2020)
2. Correction to p.84 -- Nursing Course Descriptions, NSG415 course description prerequisite – **REMOVED NSG331**; **REPLACED** with **NSG351** (errata on: 6/26/2020)
3. Correction to p.107 – Medical Laboratory Science Degree Requirements, Professional Courses table– **DELETED MLS421, Clinical Seminar, 2** (hours) (errata on: 7/20/2020)
4. Correction to p.129 – Radiation Therapy Program RT® Pathway Curriculum Plan, Block Credit table – **ADDED AHS202, Medical Terminology, 2** (hours) (errata on: 7/20/2020)
5. Correction to p.110— MLS Course Descriptions, MLS335 course description prerequisite – **REMOVED MLS306**; **REPLACED** with **MLS307** (errata on: 7/20/2020)
6. Correction to p.110— MLS Course Descriptions, MLS340 course description prerequisite – **REMOVED MLS301, MLS306**; **REPLACED** with **MLS302, MLS307** (errata on: 7/20/2020)
7. Correction to p.111— MLS Course Descriptions, MLS410 course description prerequisite – **REMOVED MLS301, MLS306, MLS320, MLS326**; **REPLACED** with **MLS302, MLS307, MLS322, MLS327** (errata on: 7/20/2020)
8. Correction to p.111— MLS Course Descriptions, MLS430 course description prerequisite – **REMOVED MLS301, MLS306, MLS326**; **REPLACED** with **MLS302, MLS307, MLS327** (errata on: 7/20/2020)
9. Correction to p.92— Diagnostic Medical Sonography Degree Requirements, Credit Hours table – **REMOVED 61 Hours** (General Education Total), **65 Hours** (Professional Courses Total); **REPLACED** with **56 Hours** (General Education Total), **70 Hours** (Professional Courses Total) (errata on: 9/3/2020)



BAPTIST HEALTH SCIENCES UNIVERSITY

10. Addition to p.93 – Diagnostic Medical Sonography Course Descriptions, DMS 320 and DMS321 credit hours -- **ADDED (1)**
(errata on: 9/3/2020)
11. Correction to p.146— College Personnel, Debra Smith degree – **REMOVED B.S.** (Baptist College of Health Sciences); **REPLACED** with **B.H.S.** (Baptist College of Health Sciences)
(errata on: 9/3/2020)
12. Correction to p.146— College Personnel, Benjamin Roberts degree – **REMOVED Webster** (B.S., degree); **REPLACED** with **Weber** (B.S., degree)
(errata on: 9/3/2020)
13. Correction to p.39— Undergraduate Standards of Satisfactory Academic Progress, Removal of Academic Probation Status, first bullet statement – **REMOVED 13** (credit hours); **REPLACED** with **12** (credit hours)
(errata on: 9/3/2020)
14. Correction to p.41 – Academic Information and Policies, Leave of Absence, first paragraph, first sentence -- **REMOVED enrolled; REPLACED** with **in active status**
(errata on: 9/3/2020)
15. Addition to p.41 – Academic Information and Policies, Leave of Absence -- **ADDED Students who must interrupt their studies for adequate reason, such as sustained ill health or military service, may be granted an institutional leave of absence. Baptist Health Sciences University’s academic leave of absence policy does not meet certain federal Title IV requirements; therefore a Baptist University leave of absence will be treated as a federal withdrawal. Students that are granted a Leave of Absence will be subject to Title IV return of funds calculation, notification of withdrawal to Clearinghouse, etc.**
(errata on: 9/3/2020)
16. Correction to p.77 – Bachelor of Science in Nursing Selection/Progression for the Nursing Program, Selection to the Nursing Program – Minimum Criteria, third bullet point, first sentence - **REMOVED time; REPLACED** with **end of the trimester**
(errata on: 10/20/2020)
17. Correction to p.56 – General Education & Health Studies Course Descriptions – PHY205 - Prerequisite -- **REMOVED PHY 305; REPLACED PHY 200**
(errata on: 11/10/2020)
18. Correction to p.94 – Diagnostic Medical Sonography Course Descriptions – DMS436 - Prerequisite -- **REMOVED PHY 315; REPLACED PHY 205**
(errata on: 11/10/2020)



**BAPTIST HEALTH
SCIENCES UNIVERSITY**

19. Correction to p.97 – Medical Imaging Science Completion Program – General Education requirements -- **REMOVED COM211/COM220** duplicate listing.
(errata on: 11/10/2020)

20. Correction to p.110 –Medical Laboratory Science Course Descriptions – MLS340 - Prerequisite – **REMOVED MLS 320**
(errata on: 11/10/2020)